   CA-IS1300x
上海川土微电子有限公司                                                                                                                                   Version 1.01, 2022/05/27
Copyright © 2021, Chipanalog Incorporated
上海川土微电子有限公司
CA-IS1300x 5-kVRMS Isolated Amplifier for Current Sensing
1 Key Features
• Differential Input Voltage Range: ±50 mV or ±250 mV
• Fixed Initial Gain: 8.2 or 41

    2                                                                                                                                                                                     Copyright © 2021, Chipanalog Incorporated
                上海川土微电子有限公司
4 Ordering Guide
Table 4-1 Ordering Guide for Valid Ordering Part Number
Ordering Part
Number
Specified Input
Range
Gain Gain Error Input VOS
Isolation
Rating
Package
CA-IS1300G05G ±50 mV 41 ±0.3% ±0.1 mV 5 kVRMS SOIC8-WB
CA-IS1300G25G ±250 mV 8.2 ±0.5% ±1 mV 5 kVRMS SOIC8-WB
CA-IS1300B25G ±250 mV 8.2 ±0.3% ±0.2 mV 5 kVRMS SOIC8-WB
  CA-IS1300x
上海川土微电子有限公司    Version 1.01, 2022/05/27
Copyright © 2021, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                  3
                上海川土微电子有限公司
Table of Contents
1 Key Features ....................................................... 1
2 Applications ........................................................ 1
3 Description ......................................................... 1
4 Ordering Guide ................................................... 2
5 Revision History .................................................. 3
6 Pin Descriptions and Functions ........................... 4
7 Specifications ...................................................... 5
7.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ............................... 5
7.2 ESD Ratings .......................................................... 5
7.3 Recommended Operating Conditions ................. 5
7.4 Thermal Information ........................................... 5
7.5 Power Ratings ...................................................... 5
7.6 Insulation Specifications...................................... 6
7.7 Safety-Related Certifications ............................... 7
7.8 Electrical Characteristics: CA-IS1300G05 ............ 8
7.9 Electrical Characteristics: CA-IS1300x25 ........... 10
7.10 Typical Characteristics: CA-IS1300G25 .............. 12
8 Parameter Measurement Information ................17
9 Detailed Description ......................................... 18
9.1 System Overview .............................................. 18
9.2 Feature Description .......................................... 18
9.2.1 Analog Input ..................................................... 18
9.2.2 Signal Transmission Across Isolation Barrier .... 18
9.2.3 Fail-Safe Output ............................................... 19
10 Application and Implementation ................ 20
10.1.1 Typical Application for Current Sensing ....... 20
10.1.2 Choose Proper Rshunt .................................... 20
10.1.3 Input Filter ................................................... 21
10.1.4 Power Supply Recommendations ................ 21
10.1.5 Output Filter ................................................ 21
10.1.6 Error Analysis in Voltage Sensing ................. 22
10.1.7 Caution ........................................................ 22
11 Package Information .................................. 23
11.1 8-Pin Wide Body SOIC Package ......................... 23
12 Soldering Information ................................ 24
13 Tape and Reel Information ......................... 25
5 Revision History

	2 Applications
	3 Description
	4 Ordering Guide
	5 Revision History
	6 Pin Descriptions and Functions